06/20/2001

01 FC:581

irector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** ashington, D.C. 20231

06-20-2001 101754795

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 109148 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying parties: Α. SKIS ROSSIGNOL S.A. Daniel CUZZIT 38500 VOIRON Pierre BILLON Eric RESTANI FRANCE Thierry SCHROBILTGEN Milena STEFANOVA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes 🛛 No Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 3, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ Patent Application No. 09/832,796 C. Patent No.(s) _ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 119862) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 DIAZ1 00000029 09832796 40.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: June 14, 2001 William P. Berfidge Registration No. 30,024 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Daniel COZZII		(3)	MITCHA STEFANOVA		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Pierre BILLON		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Eric RESTANI		(7)			
		(4)	Thierry SCHRO	BILTGEN_	(8)			
			of the undersign			and other good and valuassign, and hereby does		
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	SKIS ROSSIGN	NOL S.A.				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	38500 Voiron France					
		the ent inventi divisio	ire right, title and ion, and in all app mal, continuation	l interest for the plications for pa , substitute, and	e United States of atent including a d reissue applica	heirs, successors, assigns a of America as defined in any and all provisional, n ation(s), and all Letters Pa inted on the invention know	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, atent, extensions,	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ALPINE SKI					
	such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No.	109148)	
	••	for wh	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of		May	3, 2001				
	Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	09/832	,796		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 12, 2001	1		···		
any app the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree- dication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree- tor provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree- tination a grant of a valid Unity. 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not con him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebecation that may be necessary tion of this document.	s to executivision them obtaining to execute to execute the states rizes and Assignee, executed, sors, assign y grants the sign of the states to execute the states to execute the states to execute the states to execute the states t	ate all papers necessereof, or any paterng evidence and gete all papers and the ention for Protection all affirmatives patent to the Asserquests the Direction as Assignee of the and will not execute the firm of OLIFF	nt or reissue ap- going forward w documents and tion of Industri e acts which ma- signee. ctor of Patents e entire interest cute, any agreer resentatives. & BERRIDGE,	plication based with such interfer perform any ac al Property or sity be necessary to issue any and t, and covenants ments in conflict PLC the power to	thereon, for the invention rence. It which may be necessary milar agreements. It obtain, maintain or contain all Letters Patents of the that he has full right to the therewith, and agrees that or insert on this assignment.	n, and to cooperate with y in connection with offirm by reissue or United States resulting convey the entire interest at this assignment is ont any further	
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by the	e undersigned or	n the date(s) o	pposite the und	ersigned name(s).		
Date	May 03, 200	1_	Invent	or Signature		41 Day	QUZZI (SEAL)	
Date	Hay 03 20	201		or Signature	Pierr	7 -	(SEAL)	
Date	May 03 20	701	Invent	or Signature	Euc	RESTAN		
Date	Jay 03 Les	1	Invent	or Signature	Thieny	SCHROBILTO	EW (SEAL)	
Date	mars 03 20	01	Invent	or Signature	Milen	a STEFAN	OVA (SEAL)	
Date			Invent	or Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Invent	or Signature			(SEAL)	
Date		·———	Invent	or Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before					U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	l if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date	May 03	2001		Witness _	Opl	and S) votel	
Date	May 23 2	ر 1 در عد		Witness _	Rich	cance T	Delip	
	, –					2	V	

RECORDED: 06/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 011895 FRAME: 0972